
ISSUE ID: 2018/M/22132

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 24th January, 2018
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 24 January 2018 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

80664

101260

141261

208015

212434

221809

235421

236151

289901

298681

300025

301498

305107

315611

332278

336818

338084

344509

353577

361465

363198

385431

386047

387741

392844

395472

411412

418749

418756

422639

427058

428266

433287

434693

435128

435531

437451

437796

446194

447317

447971

457019

457302

462672

463950

465901

466458

467971

468925

469083

470029

470333

SEMELE SHIPPING UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

WILSON BROS. (LIMERICK) 
LIMITED

M.J. REYES CONSTRUCTION & 
REFURBISHING LIMITED

KERR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

I T S M C LIMITED

DACORDIA LIMITED

MARTARA PROPERTY COMPANY 
LIMITED

FINN REDDY MOTOR COMPANY 
LIMITED

CONNOLLY PEAT LIMITED

VARA NOMINEES LIMITED

SANTASY TRADING LIMITED

PIPE SQUEEZ INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

BRASS TACK COMMUNICATION 
LIMITED

MODO CARS LIMITED

GOLF WEB TRAVEL LIMITED

CLOUD TELECOM IRELAND 
LIMITED

CHALLENGE TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

AIRTON MOTOR CENTRE LIMITED

BORA CONSULTING LIMITED

TOM SCALLY COMMUNICATIONS 
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

LADYRATH ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

MINGJIN LIMITED

CLANE CLADDING LIMITED

E.P. MOONEY PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

MOVILTEC LIMITED

WORKTRACE IRELAND LIMITED

IXL PROPERTIES & CONSULTING 
LIMITED

HARWIN CONSULTANTS LIMITED

SERANG MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
LIMITED

AURORA ENGINEERING LIMITED

LOUGHDAVIN CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

URRAHILL MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

MAYO LIVING HOUSING 
ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

CAPPAROE MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

LOOCEE COMMUNICATIONS 
LIMITED

DOLLARD CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

BARROWVIEW STUD LIMITED

TFP AUTOMATION LIMITED

BALLINGLY INTERIORS LIMITED

NEEDIT PUBLICATIONS LIMITED

SCOTTVISION LIMITED

GLOBAL TV CONTENT LIMITED

THE INSTITUTE OF BEAUTY & 
HOLISTIC TRAINING LIMITED

OSTROV LIMITED

PANDORA MEDIA LIMITED

S O'REILLY LIMITED

DOUBLE J LIMITED

SIMTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

SYMONDS HYDROCLEAN IRELAND 
LIMITED

SBSG LIMITED

SPIELHAUS LIMITED

PATRICK HARMON CONSULTANCY
SERVICES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 24 January 2018 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

476323

479028

479293

486850

487181

496151

497168

497215

500283

500290

502512

503638

506842

508964

510627

511216

511681

513463

515749

521077

525125

529204

529544

529564

529739

529810

531201

536336

537278

538254

539584

540394

540921

541233

541570

541628

542690

545013

545607

546697

546728

548151

550582

551437

558550

559424

559680

560707

561437

561468

563317

564529

QUANTIUM BUSINESS 
MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

VERTIGO MANAGEMENT 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

GLOBE BABY LIMITED

ILFC AIRCRAFT 32A-427 LIMITED

TERRY COMMS LIMITED

WORKHOUSE DESIGN STUDIOS 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

MEDSCHEME IRELAND LIMITED

HILARY'S HAMPERS LIMITED

VAPRA LIMITED

ROCKLYN RETAIL SERVICES 
LIMITED

FRESHTODAY CATERING 
BALLYMUN LIMITED

FAISAL PERVAIZ KHAN MEDICAL 
LIMITED

GETHEALTH LIMITED

POWER PROGRAMMING TOOLS 
LIMITED

EXPERIENCE NEW ROSS AND HOOK
PENINSULA

SIMPLY RADIANT LIMITED

HORNER ACCOMMODATION 
DUBLIN LIMITED

KHAN MEDICS PVT LIMITED

NAHILU LIMITED

PLECTRON LIMITED

WORKHOUSE DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

ORGANIC BY NATURE LIMITED

ZELMED MEDICAL CENTRE 
LIMITED

ABAERAN CONSULTING LIMITED

SHAKE IRISH FINCO LIMITED

ICE CUBE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BUSINESS CONCERN LIMITED

AIDAN MCDONALD & ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

POSINFORM LIMITED

A TOUCH OF HEAVEN INTERIORS &
ACCESSORIES LIMITED

JAVERIA MEDICAL LIMITED

BSBG LIMITED

JENNIFER DEYSEL DESIGN 
LIMITED

LOBSTER POT MEDIA LIMITED

MAC UIDHIR IOMPAIR TEORANTA

R O'NEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

BEC (SYSTEMS INTEGRATION) 
IRELAND LIMITED

DISONMA MEDICAL AND ALLIED 
SERVICES LIMITED

CUSTOM WINE BARREL COMPANY 
IRELAND LIMITED

UNIRITE FOUNDATION LIMITED

GRANT FORBES LIMITED

YUKON TRANSPORT LIMITED

TANGRAM LIMITED

DUNSHAUGHLIN GAA CLUB 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

FRIENDS OF PROSPER 
FOUNDATION COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

EQUITY CROWDFUND IRELAND 
LIMITED

POMERIUM INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

RJN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

RELOCIN LIMITED

SLAINT BRANDS LIMITED

PURELY FUNCTIONAL LIMITED

RED SEA MEDICAL LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 24 January 2018 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

24-JAN-18

567697

570806

572720

574781

579769

581726

584817

585964

587731

588508

588682

589210

589390

590078

592348

592349

592350

592561

594241

594546

594797

595437

598356

598871

599260

602387

604704

604857

607732

CONTACT LENSES 2TREES 
LIMITED

SUMEI LIMITED

SBT MARKETING IE LIMITED

EDGE ELECTRIC LIMITED

KILMORE QUAY LODGE & 
SEAFOOD RESTAURANT LIMITED

FANSCRIBE LIMITED

SWAN PLACE EVENTS LIMITED

AIRCRAFT RECORDS AND 
CONSULTING (ARC) LIMITED

MALIN PRIVATE LIMITED

PROMETHIA LIMITED

PEARCE SORINMADE CONSULTING 
LIMITED

MM CEANNAIRÍ LIMITED

STONEMANMED LIMITED

XL SLIVER LIMITED

CMMCP MIDCO, DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

CMMCP 110 COMPANY, 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

CMMCP GENERAL PARTNER, 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

CLEVERBRICKS LIMITED

TIO CITY DEVELOPMENT FUND 
LIMITED

TIO RESIDENTIAL LAND FUND II 
LIMITED

BCS CAR DATA LIMITED

REPPYNETWORK LIMITED

PULSE EVENT MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

MINSHENG JIADE (IRELAND) 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

LIFE SCIENCE EQUIPMENT 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

CELLAR TRADING LIMITED

MANN BROWN ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

DXL SUPPLYCHAIN LIMITED

DPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


