



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2018/M/22132

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 24th January, 2018
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
80664	SEMELE SHIPPING UNLIMITED COMPANY	24-JAN-18	411412	IXL PROPERTIES & CONSULTING LIMITED	24-JAN-18
101260	WILSON BROS. (LIMERICK) LIMITED	24-JAN-18	418749	HARWIN CONSULTANTS LIMITED	24-JAN-18
141261	M.J. REYES CONSTRUCTION & REFURBISHING LIMITED	24-JAN-18	418756	SERANG MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	24-JAN-18
208015	KERR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-JAN-18	422639	AURORA ENGINEERING LIMITED	24-JAN-18
212434	I T S M C LIMITED	24-JAN-18	427058	LOUGHDAVIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-JAN-18
221809	DACORDIA LIMITED	24-JAN-18	428266	URRAHILL MANAGEMENT	24-JAN-18
235421	MARTARA PROPERTY COMPANY LIMITED	24-JAN-18	433287	SERVICES LIMITED MAYO LIVING HOUSING	24-JAN-18
236151	FINN REDDY MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED	24-JAN-18		ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
289901	CONNOLLY PEAT LIMITED	24-JAN-18	434693	CAPPAROE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	24-JAN-18
298681	VARA NOMINEES LIMITED	24-JAN-18	435128	LOOCEE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	24-JAN-18
300025	SANTASY TRADING LIMITED	24-JAN-18	435531	DOLLARD CONSTRUCTION	24-JAN-18
301498	PIPE SQUEEZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	24-JAN-18	437451	LIMITED BARROWVIEW STUD LIMITED	24-JAN-18
305107	BRASS TACK COMMUNICATION LIMITED	24-JAN-18		TFP AUTOMATION LIMITED	24-JAN-18
315611	MODO CARS LIMITED	24-JAN-18	446194	BALLINGLY INTERIORS LIMITED	24-JAN-18
332278	GOLF WEB TRAVEL LIMITED	24-JAN-18	447317	NEEDIT PUBLICATIONS LIMITED	24-JAN-18
336818	CLOUD TELECOM IRELAND LIMITED	24-JAN-18	447971	SCOTTVISION LIMITED	24-JAN-18
338084	CHALLENGE TECHNOLOGY	24-JAN-18	457019	GLOBAL TV CONTENT LIMITED	24-JAN-18
244500	LIMITED	24.74.74.0	457302	THE INSTITUTE OF BEAUTY & HOLISTIC TRAINING LIMITED	24-JAN-18
344509		24-JAN-18 24-JAN-18	462672	OSTROV LIMITED	24-JAN-18
361465	BORA CONSULTING LIMITED TOM SCALLY COMMUNICATIONS	24-JAN-18 24-JAN-18	463950	PANDORA MEDIA LIMITED	24-JAN-18
201702	CONTRACTORS LIMITED	2 1- 3/11-10	465901	S O'REILLY LIMITED	24-JAN-18
363198	LADYRATH ENGINEERING LIMITED	24-JAN-18	466458	DOUBLE J LIMITED	24-JAN-18
385431	MINGJIN LIMITED	24-JAN-18	467971	SIMTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED	24-JAN-18
386047	CLANE CLADDING LIMITED	24-JAN-18	468925	SYMONDS HYDROCLEAN IRELAND LIMITED	24-JAN-18
387741	E.P. MOONEY PROPERTIES LIMITED	24-JAN-18	469083	SBSG LIMITED	24-JAN-18
392844	MOVILTEC LIMITED	24-JAN-18	470029	SPIELHAUS LIMITED	24-JAN-18
395472	WORKTRACE IRELAND LIMITED	24-JAN-18	470333	PATRICK HARMON CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	24-JAN-18

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
476323	QUANTIUM BUSINESS MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS	24-JAN-18	531201	BUSINESS CONCERN LIMITED	24-JAN-18
	LIMITED		536336	AIDAN MCDONALD & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	24-JAN-18
479028	VERTIGO MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	24-JAN-18	537278	POSINFORM LIMITED	24-JAN-18
479293	GLOBE BABY LIMITED	24-JAN-18	538254	A TOUCH OF HEAVEN INTERIORS & ACCESSORIES LIMITED	24-JAN-18
486850	ILFC AIRCRAFT 32A-427 LIMITED	24-JAN-18	539584	JAVERIA MEDICAL LIMITED	24-JAN-18
487181	TERRY COMMS LIMITED	24-JAN-18	540394	BSBG LIMITED	24-JAN-18
496151	WORKHOUSE DESIGN STUDIOS COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	24-JAN-18	540921	JENNIFER DEYSEL DESIGN LIMITED	24-JAN-18
497168	MEDSCHEME IRELAND LIMITED	24-JAN-18	541233	LOBSTER POT MEDIA LIMITED	24-JAN-18
497215	HILARY'S HAMPERS LIMITED	24-JAN-18	541570	MAC UIDHIR IOMPAIR TEORANTA	24-JAN-18
500283	VAPRA LIMITED	24-JAN-18	541628	R O'NEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED	24-JAN-18
500290	ROCKLYN RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED	24-JAN-18	542690	BEC (SYSTEMS INTEGRATION) IRELAND LIMITED	24-JAN-18
502512	FRESHTODAY CATERING BALLYMUN LIMITED	24-JAN-18	545013	DISONMA MEDICAL AND ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED	24-JAN-18
503638	FAISAL PERVAIZ KHAN MEDICAL LIMITED	24-JAN-18	545607	CUSTOM WINE BARREL COMPANY IRELAND LIMITED	24-JAN-18
506842	GETHEALTH LIMITED	24-JAN-18	546697	UNIRITE FOUNDATION LIMITED	24-JAN-18
508964	POWER PROGRAMMING TOOLS LIMITED	24-JAN-18	546728	GRANT FORBES LIMITED	24-JAN-18
510627	EXPERIENCE NEW ROSS AND HOOK PENINSULA	24-JAN-18	548151 550582	YUKON TRANSPORT LIMITED TANGRAM LIMITED	24-JAN-18 24-JAN-18
511216	SIMPLY RADIANT LIMITED	24-JAN-18		DUNSHAUGHLIN GAA CLUB	24-JAN-18
511681	HORNER ACCOMMODATION DUBLIN LIMITED	24-JAN-18	331437	DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	24-JAN-10
513463	KHAN MEDICS PVT LIMITED	24-JAN-18	558550	FRIENDS OF PROSPER FOUNDATION COMPANY LIMITED	24-JAN-18
515749	NAHILU LIMITED	24-JAN-18		BY GUARANTEE	
521077	PLECTRON LIMITED	24-JAN-18	559424	EQUITY CROWDFUND IRELAND LIMITED	24-JAN-18
525125	WORKHOUSE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED	24-JAN-18	559680	POMERIUM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	24-JAN-18
529204	ORGANIC BY NATURE LIMITED	24-JAN-18	560707	RJN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-JAN-18
529544	ZELMED MEDICAL CENTRE LIMITED	24-JAN-18	561437	RELOCIN LIMITED	24-JAN-18
529564	ABAERAN CONSULTING LIMITED	24-JAN-18	561468	SLAINT BRANDS LIMITED	24-JAN-18
529739	SHAKE IRISH FINCO LIMITED	24-JAN-18	563317	PURELY FUNCTIONAL LIMITED	24-JAN-18
529810	ICE CUBE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	24-JAN-18	564529	RED SEA MEDICAL LIMITED	24-JAN-18

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
567697	CONTACT LENSES 2TREES LIMITED	24-JAN-18	604704	MANN BROWN ENTERPRISES LIMITED	24-JAN-18
570806	SUMEI LIMITED	24-JAN-18	604857	DXL SUPPLYCHAIN LIMITED	24-JAN-18
572720	SBT MARKETING IE LIMITED	24-JAN-18	607732	DPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED	24-JAN-18
574781	EDGE ELECTRIC LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
579769	KILMORE QUAY LODGE & SEAFOOD RESTAURANT LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
581726	FANSCRIBE LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
584817	SWAN PLACE EVENTS LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
585964	AIRCRAFT RECORDS AND CONSULTING (ARC) LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
587731	MALIN PRIVATE LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
588508	PROMETHIA LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
588682	PEARCE SORINMADE CONSULTING LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
589210	MM CEANNAIRÍ LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
589390	STONEMANMED LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
590078	XL SLIVER LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
592348	CMMCP MIDCO, DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	24-JAN-18			
592349	CMMCP 110 COMPANY, DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	24-JAN-18			
592350	CMMCP GENERAL PARTNER, DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	24-JAN-18			
592561	CLEVERBRICKS LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
594241	TIO CITY DEVELOPMENT FUND LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
594546	TIO RESIDENTIAL LAND FUND II LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
594797	BCS CAR DATA LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
595437	REPPYNETWORK LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
598356	PULSE EVENT MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
598871	MINSHENG JIADE (IRELAND) DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	24-JAN-18			
599260	LIFE SCIENCE EQUIPMENT ENGINEERING LIMITED	24-JAN-18			
602387	CELLAR TRADING LIMITED	24-JAN-18			